
MiSoC Advisory Board Members 2019-2024 

Professor Simon Burgess (Chair) 
Professor of Economics, University of Bristol 
Simon.Burgess@bristol.ac.uk  
http://www.bristol.ac.uk/efm/people/simon-m-burgess/overview.html  
 
Aleks Collingwood 
Analysis Manager, Evidence and Impact, Joseph Rowntree Foundation 

Aleks.Collingwood@jrf.org.uk 

https://www.jrf.org.uk/contact/aleks-collingwood  
 
Professor Ann Berrington 
Joint Head of Social Statistics and Demography, Professor of Demography and Social Statistics, University of 
Southampton 

A.Berrington@soton.ac.uk 
https://www.southampton.ac.uk/demography/about/staff/amb6.page  
 
Lisa Harker 
Director, Family Justice Observatory, Nuffield Foundation 

lharker@nuffieldfoundation.org 

https://www.nuffieldfjo.org.uk/team/lisa-harker 
 
Sonya Krutikova 
Deputy Research Director, Institute for Fiscal Studies (IFS) 
sonya_k@ifs.org.uk 
https://www.ifs.org.uk/people/profile/707   
 
Dr. Berkay Ozcan 
Associate Professor, Department of Social Policy and the School of Public Policy, London School of Economics 
(LSE) 

B.Ozcan@lse.ac.uk 

www.berkayozcan.net 
 
Clare McNeil 
Associate Director for Work and Welfare State, Institute for Public Policy Research (IPPR) 

C.McNeil@ippr.org 
https://www.ippr.org/about/people/staff/clare-mcneil  
 
Osama Rahman 
Chief Analyst, Chief Scientific Adviser, and Director -- Analysis Directorate, Department for Education 

osama.rahman@education.gov.uk 
https://www.gov.uk/government/people/osama-rahman  
 
Ashwin Kumar 
Professor of Social Policy, Policy Evaluation Research Unit, Manchester Metropolitan University 

A.Kumar@mmu.ac.uk 
 
Gemma Tetlow 
Chief Economist, Institute for Government 

Gemma.Tetlow@instituteforgovernment.org.uk 

www.instituteforgovernment.org.uk  
 
Christiaan Monden 
Head of Department, Professor of Sociology and Demography, Nuffield College, University of Oxford 

christiaan.monden@nuffield.ox.ac.uk 
https://www.sociology.ox.ac.uk/academic-staff/christiaan-monden.html  
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Frank Windemeijer 
Professorial Research Fellow, Department of Statistics, University of Oxford 

frank.windmeijer@stats.ox.ac.uk 
https://www.stats.ox.ac.uk/all-people/professor-frank-windmeijer/  
 
Professor Patrick Sturgis 
Professor of Quantitative Social Science, LSE 

P.Sturgis@lse.ac.uk 
http://www.lse.ac.uk/Methodology/People/Academic-Staff/Patrick-Sturgis/Patrick-Sturgis  
 
Professor Morag Treanor 
Professor, School of Energy, Geoscience, Infrastructure and Society, Heriot Watt University 

m.treanor@hw.ac.uk 
https://researchportal.hw.ac.uk/en/persons/morag-treanor  
 
Professor Lindsey Macmillan 
Professor of Economics, Director, Centre for Education Policy & Equalising Opportunities (CEPEO), UCL 
Institute of Education 

l.macmillan@ucl.ac.uk 

https://iris.ucl.ac.uk/iris/browse/profile?upi=LMACM78 
 
Professor Sara Arber (to 2020) 
Emeritus Professor of Sociology, University of Surrey 
 
Karen Hurrell 
Statistician, Equalities and Human Rights Commission 

Karen.Hurrell@equalityhumanrights.com 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/karen-hurrell/?originalSubdomain=uk  
 
Joanne Cunningham 
UKRI ESRC MiSoC Case Officer 

jo.cunningham@esrc.ukri.org 

(Observer)  
 
Professor Christine Raines 
Pro-Vice-Chancellor (Research), University of Essex 
rainc@essex.ac.uk  
(Papers only) 
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